

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

AMENDED MEETING NOTICE

January 6, 2022 3:00 p.m.

AMENDED NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Inspector General Selection and Retention Committee will meet on *Thursday, January 6, 2022*, from 3:00 PM until adjournment, in the *Lynwood Roberts Room*, located at 117 West Duval Street, 1st Floor, City Hall, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

The purpose of the meeting is (a) IG Green shall be given an opportunity to be heard on the charges initiated by the Committee for neglect of duty, abuse of power, discrimination, and ethical misconduct (**waived by IG Green's resignation and correspondence**), (b) Committee discussion and decision of whether or not to accept IG Green's resignation, (c) if the Committee votes to accept IG Green's resignation, the next steps in the process to permanently fill the IG position will be discussed, (d) OIG administrative actions and six-month status update, and e) discuss such other business as may be on the Agenda or may be raised at the meeting.

All interested persons are invited to attend.

Pursuant to the American with Disabilities Act, accommodations for persons with disabilities are available upon request. Please provide such request 48 hours prior to the start time of the meeting, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled meeting is less than 48 hours. Please contact Disabled Services Division at VM (904) 255-5466 or TTY (904) 255-5475.

Please contact the Office of Inspector General at (904) 255-5800 for additional information.

 cc: Inspector General Selection & Retention Committee and Designees <u>CITYC@COJ.NET</u> Posted Notice Board – 1st Floor City Hall Office of Inspector General web page